2032e_05 1
ispLSI® 2032E
In-System Programmable
SuperFAST™ High Density PLD
Features
• SuperFAST HIGH DENSITY IN-SYSTEM
PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC
— 1000 PLD Gates

Specifications ispLSI 2032E
14
ispLSI 2032E Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Device Number
ispLSI 2032E XXX X XXX
Grade
    Blank = Commercial
X
Speed
225 = 225 MHz fmax
200 = 200 MHz fmax
180 = 180 MHz fmax
135 = 135 MHz fmax
110 = 110 MHz fmax
Power
    L = Low
Package
    J44 = PLCC
    T44 = TQFP
    T48 = TQFP
–
Device Family
0212/2032E
180
180
44-Pin TQFP5.0
5.0
ispLSI 2032E-180LT44
48-Pin TQFPispLSI 2032E-180LT48
Table 2-0041/2032E
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
225
225
225
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE
44-Pin PLCC
44-Pin TQFP
tpd (ns)
3.5
3.5
3.5
ispLSI
ispLSI 2032E-225LJ44
ispLSI 2032E-225LT44
48-Pin TQFPispLSI 2032E-225LT48
180 44-Pin PLCC5.0 ispLSI 2032E-180LJ44
110
110
*2032E-225 recommended for new designs.
44-Pin TQFP10.0
10.0
ispLSI 2032E-110LT44
48-Pin TQFPispLSI 2032E-110LT48
135
135
135
44-Pin PLCC
44-Pin TQFP
7.5
7.5
7.5
ispLSI 2032E-135LJ44
ispLSI 2032E-135LT44
48-Pin TQFPispLSI 2032E-135LT48
110 44-Pin PLCC10.0 ispLSI 2032E-110LJ44
200 3.5 48-Pin TQFPispLSI 2032E-200LT48*
COMMERCIAL